land described as follows and the same is hereby annexed 
to and included within the City as effectually as if it 
had originally been a part thereof: 

A tract of land located in Lot Three (3) of 
the Northeast Quarter (NE\) of Section 
Eleven (11), Township One Hundred Six (106) 
North, Range Forty-Two (42), West of the 5th 
P.M., Murray County, Minnesota, described as 
follows, to-wit: Commencing at the Southwest 
corner of said Lot Three (3); thence East 
along the South boundary line of said Lot 
Three (3) a distance of 150 feet;